



QUICKPACK  
Haushalt + Hygiene GmbH

Quickpack GmbH Postfach 1250 D-71265 Renningen

## Certificate of conformity

for materials made of aluminium intended for food contact

We hereby declare that the product

**Item No.: 373365**

**Description: Alufolie Box 44cmx150m, Standard**

complies with the European Regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004, with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, with Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste as well as with the Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 of the Council of Europe for Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials or Articles.

The Aluminium Alloy used in above-mentioned product complies with the European Standard DIN EN 573-3, DIN 602 and the FDA 21 CFR 178.3910.

### Instructions for use and restrictions:

- Kinds of food intended to come into contact with the material:  
fruits, vegetables, all kinds of food (except the restrictions mentioned below)
- Kinds of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:  
acidic or salted or alkaline food
- Instructions of use:  
Long term contact at room temperature or below  
High temperature use up to 350°C

The Traceability according Regulation (EG) No. 1935/2004 is ensured.

**QUICKPACK**  
Haushalt + Hygiene GmbH

100226 71265 Renningen  
Date, Signature

Valid until cancelled by new issue.